3.03.01
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi

02_Trattamento_aria_EN_2021-06-22_12-43-26.indd   172 22/06/2021   13:43:45
Accessories
ORDERING CODES
"521 M12 BASIC version"
5312A.F04.00
Fixing bracket
170M5POWER SUPPLY connector
Female straight connector M12A 4P
Model with M12 connector
Note:
This model doesn’t include display a keyboard.
Therefore it is not possible to set the parameters.
Unless specifically requested it is  provided with
all parameters set with default values.
Personalisations are available.
17_E2N. _ . M . ____ . __
MANAGEMENT :
C = Current signal (4-20 mA)
T = Voltage signal (0-10 V)
PRESSURE RANGE :
0001 = Range 0 - 1 bar
0005 = Range 0 - 5 bar
0009 = Range 0 - 9 bar
SIZE :
0 = Size 0
1 = Size 1
3 = Size 3
VARIANT
E
A
AE
Standard Version
(no addictional letter required)
External pressure feedback
Exhaust downstream pressure
when power supply is removed
A Variant + E Variant
=
=
=
=
02_Trattamento_aria_EN_2021-06-22_12-43-26.indd   186 22/06/2021   13:43:59
"521" M12 BASIC and Standard versions
M12 4P
MALE
21
34
CONNECTOR PINOUT:
1    = POWER SUPPLY (24 VDC)
2    = NC
3    = GND
4    = ANALOG INPUT
M12 BASIC version CONNECTOR PINOUT:
1    = POWER SUPPLY (24 VDC)
2    = ANALOG OUTPUT
(depending on the model)
3    = GND
4    = ANALOG INPUT
M12 Standard version
02_Trattamento_aria_EN_2021-06-22_12-43-26.indd   184 22/06/2021   13:43:58
+24VDC
Analogic/Digital
CANopen®
IO-Link
0 VDC
MICROPROCESS.
E